Conclusion and Orders 

[40]  For the above reasons I conclude Mr Day has a personal grievance in that he 

was unjustifiably dismissed. 

[41] As a result the respondent, Agmech Limited, is ordered to pay the applicant, 

Mr Anthony Day, the following: 

i. $3,020 (three thousand and twenty dollars), being the difference in 

wages Mr Day would have earned at Agmech and those earned in his 

new employment for a period of three months following dismissal; and  

ii. A further $5,000.00 (five thousand dollars) as compensation for 

humiliation, loss of dignity and injury to feelings pursuant to section 

123(1)(c)(i) of the Act; 

iii. A further $322.50 (three hundred twenty two dollars and fifty cents) 

being money owing as a result of Agmech’s failure to apply an agreed 

wage increase; and 

iv. A further $540.00 (five hundred dollars), being money owing as a result 

of Agmech’s failure to pay Mr Day for the three days it asked him to